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CONTRACT: RT42-2025: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF BANDAGES AND DRESSINGS TO THE 
STATE FOR THE PERIOD 1 NOVEMBER 2025 TO 31 OCTOBER 2030 

 

AMENDMENT 1 

Dear Stakeholders 

Kindly note that the list of RT42-2025 participating institutions has been updated. 

# PROVINCIAL 
DEPARTMENT NAME 

CONTACT 
PERSON CONTACT NUMBER 

EFFECTIVE 
DATE OF 

PARTICIPATION 

1 Department of 
Defence Lt Col D.J Engela 

Cel:  083 395 0763 
Tel : 012 402 2788 
Email:  David.Engela@dod.mil.za 

1 November 2025 

2 Department of 
Correctional Services Mr R Ramogotsi 

 Tel: 012 305 8720 
Email: 
Ramogotsi.Ramorola@dcs.gov.za 

1 November 2025 

3 Department of Health: 
Eastern Cape Ms Z Mnukwana 

Cell: 083 378 0415 
Email: 
Zanele.Mnukwana@echealth.gov.za 

1 November 2025 

4 Department of Health 
Free State Mr J Gerber Cell: 051 411 0502  1 November 2025 

5 Department of Health: 
Gauteng Ms T Perry 

Tel: 012 354 1300 
Tel: 012 354 1976 
Email: 
perrytheodora020@gmail.com  
 

1 November 2025 

6 Department of Health: 
Limpopo 

Mr A Mola 
Ms A Mabotja 

Tel: 015 293 6000 
Email: 
Mohumotsi.Moila@dhsd.limpopo.gov
.za 
Tel: 015 233 9080 
Email: 
Makobe.Mabotja@dhsd.limpopo.gov.
za 

1 November 2025 

7 Department of Health: 
Mpumalanga 

Ms B Thela 
Ms M Moloto 

Tel : 013 283 9000 
Email : 
BabalwaT@mpuhealth.gov.za  
 
Tel: 013 283 9000 

1 November 2025 
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Kind regards 

 

MOTHUSHI MOIFO 
DIRECTOR: CONTRACT MANAGEMENT  
TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING 
DATE: 23 January 2026 
 
For more information, contact 
Name: Patiswa Mgcodo 
Email: Patiswa.Mgcodo@treasury.gov.za  
File Ref: RT42/2025  

# PROVINCIAL 
DEPARTMENT NAME 

CONTACT 
PERSON CONTACT NUMBER 

EFFECTIVE 
DATE OF 

PARTICIPATION 
Email : 
magaretMm@mpuhealth.gov.za 

8 Department of Health 
Northwest Ms Z Maqutu Tel: 018 384 4838 

Email: zmaqutu@nwpg.gov.za  1 November 2025 

9 Nelson Mandela 
Children's Hospital Ms I Mphuthi 

Tel: 010 133 0743 
E-Mail: 
Isabella.Mphuthi@nmch.org.za   
 

1 November 2025 

10 Department of Health: 
KwaZulu Natal Mr C. Buthelezi 

Cel: 084 555 8835 
E-Mail: 
celumusa.buthelezi@kznhealth.gov.z
a   
 

21 January 2026 
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